
 

 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS  

PAKISTAN- ETHIOPIA BUSINESS COUNCIL OF FPCCI  
FOR THE YEAR 2024-25 

 

S. No. Members Detail Members Status  

1.  Mr. Ibrahim Khalid Tawab  
Proprietor  
M/s. Tawab Enterprises  
H-NO: 212 D.M.C.H.S S. Abdul Tawab Road, near Tariq 
road,  
Karachi  
M: 0345-8206325 
F: 021-34382848-49 
021-34381015-16 
E: ibrahimktawab@gmail.com 
 

Chairman 

2.  Mr. Mubashir Javed Barry 
Director 
Coatinks Pvt. Ltd  
Plot No.19, Sector-14, Korangi Industrial Area, Karachi. 
T: 021-32632826 
R: 021-34181060 
M: 0333-3221959 
E: mubashir@coatinks.com 
 

Director 

3.  Mr. Mustafa Haroon Bari 
Director 
M/s. M.Y. Bari Mills Pvt Limited  
D-133, Textile Avenue, S.I.T.E.  
Karachi. 
T: 021-32567422-27 
F: 021-32576637 
M: 0321-2017666 
E: Mustafa.bari@barimills.com.pk 
 

Director 

4.  Mr. Muddasar Rahman 
Director 
M/s. Sunrise Plastic Industries Pvt. Ltd.  
F-226, Near Labour Square, S.I.T.E. Area, Karachi. 
T: 021-32568469 
M: 0321-3755453 
E: muddasar@sunriseplastic.com.pk 
 

Director 

5.  Mr. Danish Salim Jan  
Director 
M/s. Jan Finishing and General Mills  
C-26, S.I.T.E.  
Karachi. 
T: 021-2570441/2563901 
M: 0314-2280080 
E: janfinishing@hotmail.com 
 

Director 

   



 

6.  Mr. Zahid Mazhar 
Chief Executive Officer 
M/s. Nadeem Textile Mills Ltd. 
801-804, 8th Floor, Lakson square, Building No-3A, Sarwar 
Shaheed Road,  
Karachi. 
T: 021-35220481-8 
F: 021-35220495 
M: 0300-8291625 
E: zahid@nadeem.com.pk 
 

Director 

7.  Mr. Habib Elahi 
Chief Executive Officer (CEO) 
M/s. The Green Ark 
Plot # 21 Maqboolabad, J.C.H.S Tipu Sultan Road, Karachi  
T: 0324-1111842 
M: 0344-3462242 
E: habib.elahi@thegreenark.org 
 

Director 

8.  Mr. Ali Saleem 
Procurement Director 
M/s. Standard Textile Mills 
Room 504, 5th Floor, Haji Adam Chamber, New Challi, 
Karachi 
T: 021-32415803 
M: 0346-3098913 
E: ali.saleem@sharmeengroup.com  
 

Director 

9.  Mr. Muhammad Shahid Ismail 
Proprietor 
M/s. Union Textile Industries 
L-26/A, Block 22, F.B. Area Karachi  
M: 0322-8253067 
E: ahsan@uniontextile.com.pk 
 

Director 

 


